Record #
B-25-6

B-24-1138
B-25-7

B-25-4

B-24-1128
B-25-11
B-24-1140

B-24-1136
B-25-9
B-24-1069
B-25-8
B-25-17

B-25-10

B-25-5

Permit/License
Issued Date
1/7/2025

1/8/2025
1/7/2025

1/8/2025

1/7/2025
1/8/2025
1/6/2025

1/8/2025
1/7/2025
1/8/2025
1/7/2025
1/10/2025
1/8/2025

1/8/2025

Street No
9

8
272

S

B

21

9
14-18
26

14

Street Name
BELMONTST

INDUSTRIAL WAY
LAWRENCE RD

KAYLAAVE

PLEASANT ST
MAIN ST
MALLRD

RANGE RD
OLD FARM RD
GROVEAVE
KAYLAAVE
VIATOSCANA
MAIN ST

SPRING ST

Project Name

UNITS #1&2

HAIR BY DANA #B.
LIVE CASINO

#3NH GUITARS

16R VIATOSCANA UNIT #3040 EMPOWER
#B, HAIR BY DONNA

Permit For
ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL
ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
CCHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL

CCHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL
DECK

DECK

FOUNDATION

MECHANICAL

NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION

SOLAR PANELS

Work Description

INSTALLING SUPPLEMENTAL BEAM AND SMARTJACKS IN CRAWLSPACE

SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMO OF WALLS, FLOORS, DOORS, CEILINGS, OPEN UP SPACE FOR WAREHOUSE (SEE ATTACHED
PLANS). SELECTIVE MEP DEMO 4,000sf, NO PLUMBING CHANGES

REMODEL EXISTING BATHROOM WITHIN THE SAME FOOTPRINT

DEMO OF CEILINGS AND WALL IN OFFICE. WALLS AND FLOOR BEING REMOVED IN BATH, FURNACE ROOM, CLOSET AND
HALLWAY. LIVING ROOM WALL AND FLOOR BEING REMOVED, ALL BASEMENT

AADD SECOND FLOOR DORMER WITH SECOND FLOOR BATHROOM. MAINTING EXISTING FOOTPRINT / SETBACKS. BORE
HOLE BASEMENT FLOOR TO DETERMINE IF FOOTING EXISTING FOR POSTING 2ND FLOOR LVL BEAM. SISTER 2ND FLOOR
FLOOR JOSTS. WINDOWS MUST HAVE 5.7sf EGRESS OPENING FOR BEDROOMS, MUST FOLLOW 2018 CODE

352sf HAIR SALON W/2 EMPLOYEES

PHASE 1 CASINO FIT-UP

4XLESSON SPACES, PARTITION WALLS WITH ACOUSTIC PANELING (8 X 10 SPACES) SEE ATTACHED DRAWING. RETAIL
SALES AND REPAIRS OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND RELATED PRODUCTS

REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DECK AND BALCONY. 5 X 16 BALCONY, 4 X 8 ADDITION TO EXISTING FOOTPRINT.
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 16 X 10 DECK AND REPLACE WITH NEW 20 X 12 DECK ON STEEL FRAMING. RIGHT SIDE
SETBACK MUST BE MET. ERICKSON TO INSTALL HEILCAL PILES

FOUNDATION ONLY. 2 FLOOR ADDITION.A AS BUILT CERTIFICATION NEEDED.

INSTALLATION OF HVAC DUCTWORK TO EXISTING HVAC UNITS, PER PLANS

CHANGE ON OCCUPANT, CHANGE OUT SHAMPOO BOOTHS FOR NEW ONES AND PAINT WALLS

ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM: 11 PANELS 4.510 KWDC NO ESS, NO STRUCTURAL
REQUIRED

Project Cost

$ 18,061.90
$ 25,000.00
$ 74,791.00
$ 15,000.00
$ 90,030.00
$ .

$ 12,000,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 25,000.00
$ 20,000.00
$ 7,000.00
$ 61,729.00
$ 2,000.00

10,505.00

Permit Fee

$ 117.00
$ 150.00
$ 481.00
$ 98.00
$ 585.00
$ .

$ 144,000.00
$ 75.00
$ 151.00
$ 130.00
$ 150.00
$ 366.00
$ 100.00
$ 75.00

Contractor Name
CASSIDY SANTIAGO

BROOKS PROPERTIES
MARK BUNKER

SERVPRO OF LAWRENCE

DUSTIN FERZACCA
DONNA FERREIRA
JEFFREY ANDERSON

RDB CONSTRUCTION
RICHARD BERNARD
STEPHEN FOURNIER
KEVIN MCCARTHY
CORRECTTEMP INC HVAC
DONNA FERREIRA

NATHAN ASHE

Owner Name
TAVARES JORGE

BROOKS PROPERTIES I LLC
GDD PROPERTIES LLC

GORDON JOCELYN

FERZACCADUSTINN
DOHERTY ANTHONY F & SYLVIA M TRUSTEES
ROCKSAL MALLLLC

CCANOBIE CORNERS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
HANTMAN HOWARD & CAREN TRUSTEES
EARLEY KIMBERLY

HINES JOHN J*

TUSCAN VILLAGE BLOCK 1200, LLC

DOHERTY ANTHONY F & SYLVIA M TRUSTEES

DZIOBATYLER



