

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-6	1/7/2025	9	BELMONT ST		ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	INSTALLING SUPPLEMENTAL BEAM AND SMARTJACKS IN CRAWLSPACE SELECTIVE INTERIOR DEMO OF WALLS, FLOORS, DOORS, CEILINGS, OPEN UP SPACE FOR WAREHOUSE (SEE ATTACHED PLANS). SELECTIVE MEP DEMO 4.00CF, NO PLUMBING CHANGES	\$ 18,061.90	\$ 117.00	CASSIDY SANTIAGO	TAVARES JORGE
B-24-1138	1/8/2025	8	INDUSTRIAL WAY	UNITS #1 & 2	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	REMODEL EXISTING BATHROOM WITHIN THE SAME FOOTPRINT	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 150.00	BROOKS PROPERTIES	BROOKS PROPERTIES I LLC
B-25-7	1/7/2025	272	LAWRENCE RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	DEMO OF CEILINGS AND WALL IN OFFICE. WALLS AND FLOOR BEING REMOVED IN BATH, FURNACE ROOM, CLOSET AND HALLWAY. LIVING ROOM WALL AND FLOOR BEING REMOVED. ALL BASEMENT	\$ 74,791.00	\$ 481.00	MARK BUNKER	GOD PROPERTIES LLC
B-25-4	1/8/2025	14	KAYLA AVE		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 98.00	SERVPRO OF LAWRENCE	GORDON JOCELYN
B-24-1128	1/7/2025	13	PLEASANT ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	ADD SECOND FLOOR DORMER WITH SECOND FLOOR BATHROOM. MAINTAIN EXISTING FOOTPRINT / SETBACKS. BORE HOLE BASEMENT FLOOR TO DETERMINE IF FOOTING EXISTING FOR POSTING 2ND FLOOR LVL BEAM. SISTER 2ND FLOOR	\$ 90,030.00	\$ 585.00	DUSTIN FERZACCA	FERZACCA DUSTIN N
B-25-11	1/8/2025	26	MAIN ST	HAIR BY DANA #B	CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY	3521 HAIR SALON W/2 EMPLOYEES	\$ -	\$ -	DONNA FERREIRA	DOHERTY ANTHONY F & SYLVIA M TRUSTEES
B-24-1140	1/6/2025	1	MALL RD	LIVE CASINO	CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL	PHASE 1 CASINO FIT-UP	\$ 12,000,000.00	\$ 144,000.00	JEFFREY ANDERSON	ROCKSAL MALL LLC
B-24-1136	1/8/2025	2	RANGE RD	#3 NH GUITARS	CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--COMMERCIAL	4 X LESSON SPACES, PARTITION WALLS WITH ACOUSTIC PANELING (8X10 SPACES) SEE ATTACHED DRAWING. RETAIL SALES AND REPAIRS OF MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND RELATED PRODUCTS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75.00	RDB CONSTRUCTION	CANOBIE CORNERS MANAGEMENT SERVICES
B-25-9	1/7/2025	7	OLD FARM RD		DECK	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DECK AND BALCONY. 5X16 BALCONY, 4X8 ADDITION TO EXISTING FOOTPRINT. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 16X10 DECK AND REPLACE WITH NEW 20X12 DECK ON STEEL FRAMING. RIGHT SIDE SETBACK MUST BE MET. ERICKSON TO INSTALL HELICAL PILES	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 151.00	RICHARD BERNARD	HANTMAN HOWARD & CAREN TRUSTEES
B-24-1069	1/8/2025	21	GROVE AVE		DECK	FOUNDATION	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	STEPHEN FOURNIER	EARLEY KIMBERLY
B-25-8	1/7/2025	9	KAYLA AVE		FOUNDATION	FOUNDATION ONLY. 2 FLOOR ADDITION. AS BUILT CERTIFICATION NEEDED	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	KEVIN McCARTHY	HINES JOHN J*
B-25-17	1/10/2025	14-18	VIA TOSCANA	16R VIA TOSCANA UNIT #3040 EMPOWER	MECHANICAL	INSTALLATION OF HVAC DUCTWORK TO EXISTING HVAC UNITS. PER PLANS	\$ 61,729.00	\$ 366.00	CORRECT TEMP INC HVAC	TUSCAN VILLAGE BLOCK 1200, LLC
B-25-10	1/8/2025	26	MAIN ST	#6, HAIR BY DONNA	NEW OCCUPANT--NO CONSTRUCTION	CHANGE ON OCCUPANT, CHANGE OUT SHAMPOO BOOTH FOR NEW ONES AND PAINT WALLS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	DONNA FERREIRA	DOHERTY ANTHONY F & SYLVIA M TRUSTEES
B-25-5	1/8/2025	14	SPRING ST		SOLAR PANELS	ROOFTOP ADDITION OF INTERCONNECTED SOLAR PANEL SYSTEM: 11 PANELS 4.510 KWDC NO ESS, NO STRUCTURAL REQUIRED	\$ 10,505.00	\$ 75.00	NATHAN ASHE	DZIOBA TYLER